
Note: “#” indicates a non-illustrated part. Specifications are subject to change without notice. If a part is missing,
call toll-free 1-800-999-3756. See the back cover of the userʼs manual to order replacement parts.

Key No. Qty. Description Key No. Qty. Description
1 1 Base
2 1 Base Plate
3 1 Upright
4 1 Lat Tower
5 1 Bench Rail
6 1 Front Leg
7 1 Leg Lever
8 1 Backrest Backing
9 1 Seat Backing
10 1 Lat Tower Crossbar
11 1 Cross Tube
12 1 Seat Carriage
13 1 Seat
14 1 Backrest
15 1 Backrest Frame
16 1 Backrest Cap
17 2 Guard Plate
18 1 Crossbow Fulcrum
19 2 5/16” Hex Serrated Flange Nut
20 2 10-Pound Short Crossbow Cap
21 2 High Pulley Housing
22 2 Swivel Arm
23 2 Grip Tape
24 2 #8 x 3/8” Screw
25 4 Arm Bushing
26 4 Foam Pad
27 1 Front Leg Foot
28 10 90mm Pulley
29 3 Pulley Guard
30 1 Storage Knob
31 2 Wheel
32 1 Leg Lever Cable
33 2 Short Cable
34 2 Eyebolt
35 1 Crossbow Spacer
36 1 20-Pound Removable Crossbow
37 2 Fulcrum Bushing
38 3 1 1/2” Round Inner Cap
39 3 2.3” Metal Spacer
40 1 3/8” x 4 1/2” Button Head Bolt
41 2 1 1/2” x 2 1/2” Inner Cap
42 2 1 3/4” Square Inner Cap
43 1 Fulcrum Knob
44 1 10-Pound Center Crossbow
45 1 Seat Knob
46 6 Bearing Wheel
47 1 5/16” x 4.69” All-thread Bolt
48 1 Leg Press Strap
49 2 Short Handle
50 1 Ankle Strap
51 4 Cable Clip
52 2 3/8” x 1” Spacer
53 3 Plastic Foot
54 2 1” Square Inner Cap

55 1 Leg Lever Bumper
56 8 #8 x 1/2” Tek Screw
57 2 3/8” Jamnut
58 4 1/4” x 1 3/4” Bolt
59 2 5/16” Washer
60 2 5/16” x 4” Bolt
61 2 3/8” x 2” Carriage Bolt
62 6 #8 x 3/4” Tek Screw
63 1 3/8” x 2 1/4” Button Head Bolt
64 3 3/8” x 2 3/4” Button Head Bolt
65 4 5/16” Nylon Jamnut
66 3 3/8” x 4” Bolt
67 1 10-Pound Removable Crossbow
68 2 Long Handle
69 2 #8-32 Nylon Locknut
70 2 3/8” x 3” Button Head Bolt
71 6 3/8” x 1 1/2” Button Head Bolt
72 1 Crossbow Cover Plate
73 2 3/8” x 5 1/2” Carriage Bolt
74 4 Pivot Bushing
75 12 3/8” Washer
76 11 3/8” Nylon Locknut
77 2 #8 x 1 1/2” Bolt
78 4 1 1/4” Round Inner Cap
79 2 40-Pound Crossbow Cap
80 1 Long Cable
81 2 3/8” x 4 1/4” Bolt
82 4 1/4” x 3/4” Bolt
83 2 3/8” x 2 3/4” Carriage Bolt
84 2 1/4” Washer
85 12 #8 x 1/2” Flat Head Screw
86 2 5/16” x 3/4” Button Head Screw
87 4 3/8” x 1” Button Head Bolt
88 2 20-Pound Crossbow Cap
89 1 Name Plate
90 1 3/8” x 3 3/4” Bolt
91 1 Retainer Ring
92 2 #8-32 x 1/2” Machine Screw
93 1 Crossbar Cover
94 2 Pulley Housing
95 2 80-Pound Crossbow
96 1 40-Pound Crossbow
97 6 .34” Metal Spacer
98 2 2” Square Inner Cap
99 2 1 1/2” x 3” Inner Cap
100 4 80-Pound Crossbow Cap
101 2 10-Pound Crossbow Cap
102 2 Large Plastic Foot
103 12 3/8” Nylon Jamnut
# 1 Userʼs Manual
# 1 Exercise Guide
# 1 Exercise Decal
# 2 Allen Wrench
# 1 Allen Wrench

PART LIST—Model No. 831.153950 R1202B



8484

69

79

100

93
70

65
59

38
34 10

65
59
38

34

21
71

28
14

8

15

16
21

71

28

54

5617

17

56
58

58 62
58

53 56

13
9

89 56

56

4

87

87
3

28

7676
2828

29

28

29

2271 2473

30
103

66
995

41

23

2

76

82
82

65

60

12
19

45
92

9265

97

46
39

103

32

90

6378

42

7

78

76

75

61
52

42

62

55
27

64
78 99

6

52
103

76
28

78

26

62
53

53
62 83

8377

1
75

81
31

9875
10375

9831

75

81

49

23

80
25

2511

41

80

75

75 25

57

24
71

28

68

48

50

33

33

75

40

75
77

22

19

29

62

102

62
102

103

60
47

28

76

64

103

103

103

103

39
46

97

97

46
3946

97

85

28
66

74
74

94
71

76 103

74
76

74

71

66 94

103

85

100

79

20

88

101

85

85

67

36
44

95
96

85

101 88

2085

85
100

86

72

51

97

46

97

35

389137
37

18

43

EXPLODED DRAWING—Model No. 153950 R1202B


